March 17, 2020

Cullen Robbins

Nebraska Public Service Commission
1200 N St # 300,

Lincoln, NE 68508

RE: E-Rate Dockett
Dear Cullen-

Windstream is pleased to have the opportunity to provide comments on the Nebraska Universal Service
E-Rate docket. In January, as a follow up to LB 992 and reports at public hearings for the broadband task
force, Windstream compiled a list of libraries within our exchanges and their qualified speeds. We have
attached our compiled spreadsheet list to our comments.

All the libraries within our exchanges are qualified to receive 100 mbps service and many are qualified
for a minimum of 200 mbps service.

Our opinion is libraries within the exchanges are simply not taking advantage of the E-rate funds
available to provide enhanced speed and service.

As the commission moves to setting a new rule for the e-rate docket. Windstream would support
measures that would provide funds to projects on short fiber runs to library facilities.

Windstream appreciates the work of this commission on this matter. Please feel free to contact me with
questions.

Sincerely,

Trent Fellers
Vice President, Government Affairs
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The Account number column indicates if they have been a customer or are a current customer. The far
column is what they are qualified for and what they are receiving. Where it says no broadband, that
means that the library hasn’t signed up for the service.

Account #

Account Name

Service
Address

Qualified

Current
Speed

N/A

N/A

091005311

090770201

090470182

090124452

090210273

090448757

090073371

090450050

090075213

090530388

091790953

091776659
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4023534610

4026652112

4027623861

4023642147

4024467295

4026832145

4022663051

4027262220

4022686081

4029475081

4027892300

4027727201

Bruning Library

Ceresco Village Hall
Community

Clay Center Public
Library

Davenport Public
Library

Village of Daykin

Burkley Library
Resource Center

City Offices Village
Clerk

Fairfield Public
Library

Fairmont Public
Library

Library Gilbert City
of Friend

City Offices Public
Library

City Offices Public
Library

100 N. 16th
Street

728 Dimery
Ave

117 Main
Street

425S. 2nd
Street

117 W.
Edgar Street

109 N.
Maple Ave

201 Mary
Ave

208 E.
Filmore

202 S.
Exeter Ave

412 North D
Street

600 F Street

628 2nd
Street

619 Main
Street

309 N. Clay
Ave

Beatrice

Beaver

Crossing

Bruning

Ceresco

Clay Center

Davenport

Daykin

Dewitt

Exeter

Fairfield

Fairmont

Friend

Greenwood

Harvard

1Gig
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

100Mb

100Mb

100Mb

No BB

No BB

No BB

25Mb

No BB

No BB

No BB

100Mb

No BB



091892304

N/A

090433189

091841702

090764442

090478940

090505510

090471612

090437213

090428206

090434395

N/A

090477843

090076242

090105318

090482613
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4028622171

4026246605

4027612937

4027474301

4027805344

4028522118

4027656471

4026433318

4025275181

4026273365

4027734386

4022692336

4023352060

4027846141

Bruun Memorial
Library

Mead Public Library

Webermeier Library

Osceola Library

City Offices Library

Pawnee City Public
Library

Polk Public Library

Seward Public
Library

Shelby Community
Library

Library Virgil Biegert
Public

City Offices Sutton
Volulnteer

City Offices Public
Library

City Offices City
Library

Valparaiso Public
Library

730 3rd
Street

217 Main
Street

316 S. Vine

617 2nd
Street

131 N. Main
Street

525 lllinois
Place

730G
Street

180 N. Main

233S.5th

648 N.
Walnut
Street

214 N.
Market

449 N.
Kansas
Street

201 S.
Saunders

480 5th
Street

170 Branch
Street

300 W. 2nd
Street

Humboldt

Louisville

Mead

Milford

Osceola

Palmyra

Pawnee

City

Polk

Seward

Shelby

Shickley

Superior

Sutton

Syracuse

Tecumseh

Valparaiso

100Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

1Gig
Range

100Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

1Gig
Range

200Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

100Mb
Range

200Mb
Range

No BB

6Mg

No BB

6Mg

No BB

100Mb

No BB

No BB

50Mb
Range

12Mb

No BB

No BB

No BB



090154181 4024332177

090493872 4028212832

090602903 4026453252

N/A

Sensitivity: Internal

Struckman Baatz
Public Library

Dvoracek Memorial
Library

City Offices Public
Library

104 S. West
Ave

419 W 3rd
Street

116 W. F
Street

410 First
Street

Western

Wilbur

Wymore

Yutan

200Mb
Range

100Mb
Range

100Mb
Range

100Mb
Range

No BB

100Mb

No BB



