March 17, 2020

Cullen Robbins Nebraska Public Service Commission 1200 N St # 300, Lincoln, NE 68508

RE: E-Rate Dockett

Dear Cullen-

Windstream is pleased to have the opportunity to provide comments on the Nebraska Universal Service E-Rate docket. In January, as a follow up to LB 992 and reports at public hearings for the broadband task force, Windstream compiled a list of libraries within our exchanges and their qualified speeds. We have attached our compiled spreadsheet list to our comments.

All the libraries within our exchanges are qualified to receive 100 mbps service and many are qualified for a minimum of 200 mbps service.

Our opinion is libraries within the exchanges are simply not taking advantage of the E-rate funds available to provide enhanced speed and service.

As the commission moves to setting a new rule for the e-rate docket. Windstream would support measures that would provide funds to projects on short fiber runs to library facilities.

Windstream appreciates the work of this commission on this matter. Please feel free to contact me with questions.

Sincerely,

Trent Fellers
Vice President, Government Affairs

The Account number column indicates if they have been a customer or are a current customer. The far column is what they are qualified for and what they are receiving. Where it says no broadband, that means that the library hasn't signed up for the service.

Account #	BTN	Account Name	Service Address	City	Qualified	Current Speed
N/A			100 N. 16th Street	Beatrice	1Gig Range	
N/A			728 Dimery Ave	Beaver Crossing	200Mb Range	
091005311	4023534610	Bruning Library	117 Main Street	Bruning	200Mb Range	100Mb
090770201	4026652112	Ceresco Village Hall Community	425 S. 2nd Street	Ceresco	200Mb Range	100Mb
090470182	4027623861	Clay Center Public Library	117 W. Edgar Street	Clay Center	200Mb Range	100Mb
090124452	4023642147	Davenport Public Library	109 N. Maple Ave	Davenport	200Mb Range	No BB
090210273	4024467295	Village of Daykin	201 Mary Ave	Daykin	200Mb Range	No BB
090448757	4026832145	Burkley Library Resource Center	208 E. Filmore	Dewitt	200Mb Range	No BB
090073371	4022663051	City Offices Village Clerk	202 S. Exeter Ave	Exeter	200Mb Range	25Mb
090450050	4027262220	Fairfield Public Library	412 North D Street	Fairfield	200Mb Range	No BB
090075213	4022686081	Fairmont Public Library	600 F Street	Fairmont	200Mb Range	No BB
090530388	4029475081	Library Gilbert City of Friend	628 2nd Street	Friend	200Mb Range	No BB
091790953	4027892300	City Offices Public Library	619 Main Street	Greenwood	200Mb Range	100Mb
091776659	4027727201	City Offices Public Library	309 N. Clay Ave	Harvard	200Mb Range	No BB

091892304	4028622171	Bruun Memorial Library	730 3rd Street	Humboldt	100Mb Range	No BB
N/A			217 Main Street	Louisville	200Mb Range	
090433189	4026246605	Mead Public Library	316 S. Vine	Mead	200Mb Range	6Mg
091841702	4027612937	Webermeier Library	617 2nd Street	Milford	200Mb Range	No BB
090764442	4027474301	Osceola Library	131 N. Main Street	Osceola	200Mb Range	6Mg
090478940	4027805344	City Offices Library	525 Illinois Place	Palmyra	200Mb Range	No BB
090505510	4028522118	Pawnee City Public Library	730 G Street	Pawnee City	200Mb Range	100Mb
090471612	4027656471	Polk Public Library	180 N. Main	Polk	200Mb Range	No BB
090437213	4026433318	Seward Public Library	233 S. 5th	Seward	1Gig Range	No BB
090428206	4025275181	Shelby Community Library	648 N. Walnut Street	Shelby	100Mb Range	50Mb Range
090434395	4026273365	Library Virgil Biegert Public	214 N. Market	Shickley	200Mb Range	
N/A			449 N. Kansas Street	Superior	1Gig Range	
090477843	4027734386	City Offices Sutton VoluInteer	201 S. Saunders	Sutton	200Mb Range	12Mb
090076242	4022692336	City Offices Public Library	480 5th Street	Syracuse	200Mb Range	No BB
090105318	4023352060	City Offices City Library	170 Branch Street	Tecumseh	100Mb Range	No BB
090482613	4027846141	Valparaiso Public Library	300 W. 2nd Street	Valparaiso	200Mb Range	No BB

090154181	4024332177	Struckman Baatz Public Library	104 S. West Ave	Western	200Mb Range	No BB
090493872	4028212832	Dvoracek Memorial Library	419 W 3rd Street	Wilbur	100Mb Range	100Mb
090602903	4026453252	City Offices Public Library	116 W. F Street	Wymore	100Mb Range	No BB
N/A			410 First Street	Yutan	100Mb Range	